Bulletin T-94031B page 1 of 4
2 and 2-1/2 in. (51 and 64 mm) Dial
■ Combination Indicating Gage and Limit Switch
■ Critical/High Temperature Limit Switch Is
Visible and Adjustable (Most Models)
■ Switch Can Activate Alarms and/or
Shut Down Equipment
■ Contact Grounds Through Case

Snap-acting switch rating: 3 A @ 30 VDC inductive. 4 A @ 125 VAC inductive.
Bulletin T-94031B page 4 of 4
How to Order
To order, use the diagram below. List options in ascending alphabetical order (A-Z). Example: 20T-IP1-250-4.
Range††
20T
20TL
20TO
20TE
20TABS
20TB
20TH
20TD
20SD
20TG
25T
25TL
25TE
25TABS
25TH
25TG
Options†
A = AGF (Argon filled)
B1 = Black bezel
B2 = Bezel 05051857 (was “HP”)
B3 = Bezel 05051836 (was “HBB”)
EX = EX proof (explosion proofed)
EL = EX less case (explosion proofed less case)
F = “FS” contact (includes “ES” as appropriate)
HL = High and low contacts
I = Illumination (for options, see chart below)
IP1 = Light pipe illumination, 12 VDC
IP2 = Light pipe illumination, 24 VDC
K = Knob adjusting face contact
OS = Oil sealed (Silicone Oil)
UA = Temperature bulb style A (10050166)*
UB = Temperature bulb style B (10010061)*
UC = Temperature bulb style C (10010060)*
UD = Temperature bulb style D (10000286)*
UE = Temperature bulb style E (10010084)*
UF = Temperature bulb style F (10000577)*
UG = Temperature bulb style G (10000578)*
UH = Temperature bulb style H (10002466)*
UK = Temperature bulb style K (10054886)*
____ – ____ – ____ – ____– ____
Single scale (°C)
70C   = 0-70°C
100C   = 45-100°C
120C   = 50-120°C
140C   = 60-140°C
160C   = 70-160°C
Dual scale (°F/°C)
°F °C
120   = 32-120 0-49
160   = 32-160 0-71
220   = 130-220 54-104
250   = 130-250 60-121
300   = 140-300 60-149
320   = 160-320 71-160
350   = 180-350 82-177
440   = 300-440 149-227
Temperature Capillary Armor Type and Length
Capillary Armor Type
Blank = PVC armor, copper capillary
S = Stainless steel armor, copper capillary
Capillary Length (specify after capillary type; example: “S4”)
4 = 4 ft. (1.2 m)
Specify other length = Available in 2 ft. increments thru 20 ft.;
5 ft. increments above 20 ft. (0.5 metres increments from 1.5–10
metres; 2 metre increments thru 34 metres. Specify “M” follow-
ing length, i.e. 1.5M.)